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BAY OF ISLANDS COUNTY—continued.
Schedule 2—Lands recommended to be reserved for Maori Occupation, &c.—continued.

Name of Block. Owners. Area. Remarks.

A. Papakaingas, Burial Reset•ves, La; ling-places, and Family Farms—contitrued.

Te Kumete
Kopuakawau
Te Kokinga (Rawhiti)
Kaikou E and F ..

3
2
6

A. r. p.
2 0 0
3 0 0

50 0 0
3 0 0

Burial-place.
Papakainga.

Kotuku A„ B
236|
258i 1,770 0 0

Burial reserves.
(Title recently ascertained by the
J Court. Few kaingas and cultiva-
( tions and clearings on block.

Mangareporepo
Te Mania A

B
Mautakirua
Marino No. 2
Mohinui (part)

2
1

26

27 0 0
6 0 0
6 0 0

27 0 0
28 0 0

1,008 0 0

Fenced and cultivated.

10
6

Fenced and cultivated.
Area, 1,908 acres. 900 acres cut out

for general settlement. Kaingas
and clearings on part reserved,
being north end of block.

Manurewa 1 North 1
2 „ 2
1 „ 3

„ 2 „ ..
Bl
B2
B3
B4
B5
B 6 ..
B7

Maromaku C
Marutuna
Maungaturoto

3
8
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
5

12

1 0 20
6 0 0
4 3 20
0 2 0
0 2 9
0 2 30
0 2 15
0 2 31
0 3 0
0 2 22
0 1 35
1 0 0

12 0 33
1,220 0 0

V Certain kaingas at Taumarere.

/
Burial reserve.

To be further subdivided into family
and individual holdings.

Manukarere B 1 ..
Motatau I (part)

18
902

11 2 27
10,660 0 0 Part 8,000 acres recommended for

general settlement. Owners wish
to incorporate balance : we do not
recommend this just now.

Part improved. 200 sheep.Moturua
Matawaia
Ngateri
Ngamokeoneone
Naturahi
Ngawhitu (part)

59

5
3
2
4

374 0 0
120 0 0

13 0 0
137 0 0
11 0 0

1,003 0 0

Occupied.

Area, 1,903 acres. 900 acres recom-
mended for general settlement.

Burial reserve.Te Ngaohe
Ohinemuri

No. 3
Oruarauwharo ..
Otarare
Omanuhiri
Oromahoe
Otara
Ohuangaro 1„ . 2
Ohawini
Owhara
Onemaroke A

B
Oteaka
Otamarua A

B
Okahu ..
Otuhi 1 ..„ 2 ..
Okuratope

4
1
1
2
8
1
5
7
6
1

24
8
2
15
12
4
3

26
27

5
70
10

1

7 2 0
0 3 3
2 0 0

55 2 0
20 0 0

1 2 0
2 0 0

386 0 0
16 0 0
5 0 0

83 3 0
6 0 0

31 0 32
124 3 8

8 0 35
178 1 4
135 2 36
57 0 0
61 0 0

780 0 0
70 0 0

5 0 0
10 0 0

Occupied.

Burial reserve.
Occupied.

Occupied.
Seaside place.
Cultivations.
Unoccupied.
Occupied. All improved.
) One owner occupies. Small im-
I provements.

Burial reserve.
Occupied.

A
Owhata
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