${\it BAY~OF~ISLANDS~COUNTY--continued.} \\ {\it Schedule~2--Lands~recommended~to~be~reserved~for~Maori~Occupation,~\&c.--continued.} \\$ 

Name of Block.			Owners.	Ares.  ading-places, and			Remarks.  Family Farms—continued.	
A. Papakaingas, Burial Reser								rves, Lan
n 17 (					A.		P.	Punial place
	• •	• •	• •	3	$rac{2}{3}$	$0 \\ 0$	$\begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 0 \end{array}$	Burial-place.
	• •	• •	• •	$\frac{2}{c}$				Papakainga.
re Kokinga (Raw		• •	• •	6	$\frac{50}{3}$	$0 \\ 0$	$\begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 0 \end{array}$	Burial reserves.
Kaikou E and F	• •	• •	• •	•••	3	U	U	Title recently ascertained by th
Kotuku A				236)	1 770	Λ	Λ	Court. Few kaingas and cultiva
"В		, , <u>,</u>		258	1,770	0	0	tions and clearings on block.
,,,				0	97	Λ	Λ	Cons and clearings on block.
Mangareporepo	• •	• •	• •	2	$\frac{27}{c}$	0	$\begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 0 \end{array}$	
Ге Mania A	• •	• •	• •	1	$\frac{6}{6}$	0	0	Fenced and cultivated.
" B	• •	• •	• •	26	$\frac{6}{27}$	0	0	,
Mautakirua M	• •	• •	• •	10	$\frac{21}{28}$	0	0	Fenced and cultivated.
Marino No. 2	• •	• •	• •	6	1,008	0	0	Area, 1,908 acres. 900 acres cut ou
Mohinui (part)	••	•	••		1,000		v	for general settlement. Kaings and clearings on part reserved being north end of block.
Manurewa 1 Nort	h 1			3	1	0	20	
,, 2 ,,	$\overline{2}$			8	6	0	0	
$\frac{1}{1}$ ,	3			6	4	3	20	
,, 2 ,,				1	0	<b>2</b>	0	
" B 1"				1	0	<b>2</b>	9	
" B 2				1	0		30	Certain kaingas at Taumarere.
" B 3				1	0		15	
" B 4				1	0		31	
" B 5				1	0	3	0	
" B 6				1	0	<b>2</b>	22	
"В7				1	0	1	35	/
Maromaku C	• • •			5	1	. 0		Burial reserve.
Marutuna				12	12	0	33	
Maungaturoto	• •	• •	••	•••	1,220	0	0	To be further subdivided into family and individual holdings.
Manukarere B 1				18	11		27	7
Motatau 1 (part)	••	••	••	902	10,660		0	Part 8,000 acres recommended for general settlement. Owners wis to incorporate balance: we do not recommend this just now.
Moturua			• •	59	374	0		Part improved. 200 sheep.
Matawaia				1 .:	120	0		
Ngateri			• •	5	13	0		Occupied.
Ngamokeoneone		• •		3	137	0		
Naturahi				2	11	0		4 1000 000
Ngawhitu (part)	• •	• •		4	1,003	0		Area, 1,903 acres. 900 acres reconmended for general settlement.
Te Ngaohe				4	7	2		Burial reserve.
Ohinemuri				1	0	3		Occupied.
" No. 3				1	$\frac{2}{2}$	0		1
Oruarauwharo		• •		2	55	2		
Otarare		• •		8	20	0		·
Omanuhiri	• •		• •	1	$\frac{1}{2}$	2		
Oromahoe	• •	• •	• •	5	2 200	0		Burial reserve.
Otara	• •	• •	• •	7	386	0		Occupied.
Ohuangaro 1	• •	• •		6	16	0		
., 2	• •			1	5	0		
Ohawini		• •	• •	24	83	3		
Owhara	• •			8	$\frac{6}{31}$	0		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Onemaroke A	• •	• •	• •	2	124	9		1
" B	• •		• •	$\begin{array}{c c} & 15 \\ 12 \end{array}$	8	0		
Oteaka	• •	• •	• •		178	1		
Otamarua A	• •	• •	• •	$oxed{4}{3}$	135	2		
,, B	• •	• •		0.0	155	0		' <b>-</b>
Okahu	• •	• •		97	61	(		!
Otuhi 1	• •	• •	٠.		780	-		
,, 2		• •		$\frac{5}{70}$	70			
Okuratope	• •	• •	٠.	10	5		_	
", А	• •	• •		1	10			1
Owhata				1	117	•	, 1/	- Octupion.